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1. Shelters 
Bureau: Response 
Unit: Infrastructure 
Point of Contact: Danny Kilcollins 
Phone: 850-413-9859 
Email: Danny.Kilcollins@EM.MyFlorida.com  
Web Links: www.FloridaDisaster.org/bpr/response/engineers/library.htm 

 
2. Mitigation 
Bureau: Mitigation 
Unit:  
Point of Contact: Donald Kunish 
Phone: 850-413-9021 
Email: Donald Kunish@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links:  

Flood Mitigation Assistance: http://www.FloridaDisaster.org/brm/FMAP.htm 
Pre-disaster Mitigation Program (PDM): 
http://www.floridadisaster.org/Mitigation/PreDisaster/index.htm 
Repetitive Flood Claims: http://www.FloridaDisaster.org/brm/RFCP.htm 

 
3. Coordination and Collaboration 
Deputy Director’s Office 
Unit: Regional Coordination Team 
Point of Contact: Roy Dunn 
Phone: 850-922-4442 
Email: Roy.Dunn@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links:  

Governor’s Hurricane Conference: http://www.flghc.org/  
Florida Emergency Preparedness Association (FEPA) Conference: 
http://www.fepa.org/ 
 

 
4. National Incident Management System (NIMS) Compliance 
Bureau: Response 
Unit:  
Point of Contact: Morgan Franklin 
Phone: 850-413-9973 
Email: Morgan.Franklin@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links:  
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5. Exercises 
Bureau: Preparedness 
Unit: Training and Excerises 
Point of Contact: Linda McWhorter 
Phone: 850-413-9899 
Email: Linda.McWhorter@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links: 
http://www.floridadisaster.org/Preparedness/TrainingandExercise/index.htm 

 
6. Continuity of Operations Plan 
Bureau: Preparedness 
Unit: Natural Hazards 
Point of Contact: Wendell Dumas  
Phone: 850-413-9838 
Email: Wendell.Dumas@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links: http://www.floridadisaster.org/Preparedness/NaturalHazards/Index.htm 

 
7. Communications 
Bureau: Response 
Unit: Communications 
Point of Contact: John Fleming 
Phone: 850-413-9888 
Email: John.Fleming@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links: 
http://www.floridadisaster.org/Response/Logistics/Communications/Index.htm 

 
8. Temporary Housing 
Bureau: Recovery 
Unit: Disaster Housing 
Point of Contact: Leo Lachat 
Phone: 850-413-9936 
Email: Leo.Lachat@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links:  

 
9. Logistics 
Bureau: Repsonse 
Unit: Logistics 
Point of Contact: Chuck Hagan 
Phone: 850-410-1263 
Email: Charles.Hagan@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links: http://www.floridadisaster.org/Response/Logistics/Index.htm 
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10. Geographical Information 
Bureau: Preparedness 
Unit: Information Management 
Point of Contact: Richard Butgereit 
Phone: 850-413-9907 
Email: Richard. Butgereit@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links: http://www.floridadisaster.org/GIS/Index.asp 

 
11. Disaster Recovery Center 
Bureau: Recovery 
Unit: Individual Assistance 
Point of Contact: Joe Borras 
Phone: 850-487-3987 
Email: Joseph.Borras@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links: http://www.floridadisaster.org/Recovery/pubs.htm 

 
12. Pet Friendly Operational Plans 
Bureau: Preparedness 
Unit: Natural Hazards 
Point of Contact: Ashley Davis 
Phone: 850-413-9893 
Email: Ashley.Davis@EM.MyFlorida.com  
Web Links:  

 
13. StormReady Counties 
Director’s Office 
Unit: Meteorology 
Point of Contact: Ben Nelson 
Phone: 850-413-9885 
Email: Ben.Nelson@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links: http://www.StormReady.noaa.gov 

 
14. Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan Compliance 
Bureau: Preparedness 
Unit: Natural Hazards 
Point of Contact: Lee Mayfield 
Phone: 850-921-8606 
Email: Lee.Mayfield@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links: http://www.floridadisaster.org/Preparedness/NaturalHazards/Index.htm 
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15. Debris Management 
Bureau: Recovery 
Unit: Public Assistance 
Point of Contact: Phil Worley 
Phone: 850-922-5914 
Email: Phillip.Worley@EM.MyFlorida.com 
Web Links:  

 


